
 

P a g e  | 1 

 

TECHNICAL EVELUATION REPORT 
                                          (AS PER RULE 35 OF PPRA 2004). 

 
Subject: - ADV. Tender No.07/0010/00-4/1-2020 opened on. 18-02-2022 for the  

                                Procurement of Over Current Relay Etc = 04 Items.                  

Dated:- 12-04-2022 

Note: 

 Financial Bids of suitable bidders will be opened on. 20-04-2022 at 10.30 hours in the 

visiting room of CCP office. Please attend the opening ceremony of financial bids.  

 

OS.Tender. 

 

 HC Tender 

      HC/EC 

For notice board. 

 

  

01. Name of Procuring Agency: 

 
Pakistan Railways, CCP Office. 

02. Method of Procurement:   Opened Advertised Tender through print media and 
websites of Pakistan Railways as well as PPRA.                                 

03. Title of Procurement: Over Current Relay Etc = 04 Items 

04. Tender Inquiry No: 07/0010/00-4/1-2020 opened on. 18-02-2022. 

05. PPRA No. TS471595E 
06. Date & time of Bid Closing: 17-02-2022 during office hours. 

07. Date & time of Bid Opening: 18-02-2022 (9.30 am).  

08. Nos of Bids Received: Three  (03) 
09. Criteria for Bid Evaluation. According to tender terms & conditions. 
10. Details of Bid (s) Evaluation: At PP-05 of tender case. 

Name of Firms participated in the 
subject tender. 

Technical 
Evaluation 

carried out by 
consumer 

(CEE).   

Rule/Regulation/SBD/Policy/Basis for 
Rejection/Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PPRA Rules- 

2004. 

M/s. ITC Suite No.2, 
2nd Floor Empress House, 
28-Empress Lahore 

        Suitable. According to the requirement of Bidding Documents. 

M/s Usman Enterprises 
64 ayoub New Shadbagh 
Lahore. 

        Suitable. According to the requirement of Bidding Documents. 

M/s. Arshad Amjad & Abid, 

16/2 Main Gulberg Lahore.  

        Suitable. According to the requirement of Bidding Documents. 



 

P a g e  | 2 

 

TECHNICAL EVELUATION REPORT 
                                          (AS PER RULE 35 OF PPRA 2004). 

 
Subject: - ADV. Tender No.07/0010/00-11/1-2020 opened on. 18-02-2022 for the  

                                Procurement of Return Air Filter Etc = 07 Items.                  

Dated:- 12-04-2022 

Note: 

 Financial Bids of suitable bidders will be opened on. 20-04-2022 at 10.30 hours in the 

visiting room of CCP office. Please attend the opening ceremony of financial bids.  

 

OS.Tender. 

 

 HC Tender 

      HC/EC 

For notice board. 

 

  

11. Name of Procuring Agency: 

 
Pakistan Railways, CCP Office. 

12. Method of Procurement:   Opened Advertised Tender through print media and 
websites of Pakistan Railways as well as PPRA.                                 

13. Title of Procurement: Return Air Filter Etc = 07 Items 

14. Tender Inquiry No: 07/0010/00-11/1-2020 opened on. 18-02-2022. 

15. PPRA No. TS471595E 
16. Date & time of Bid Closing: 17-02-2022 during office hours. 

17. Date & time of Bid Opening: 18-02-2022 (9.30 am).  

18. Nos of Bids Received: Three  (03) 
19. Criteria for Bid Evaluation. According to tender terms & conditions. 
20. Details of Bid (s) Evaluation: At PP-05 of tender case. 

Name of Firms participated in the 
subject tender. 

Technical 
Evaluation 

carried out by 
consumer 

(CEE).   

Rule/Regulation/SBD/Policy/Basis for 
Rejection/Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PPRA Rules- 

2004. 

M/s AQ Traders 1st floor, worldwide 

carpets, 19-A Abott road, Lahore. 

        Suitable. According to the requirement of Bidding Documents. 

M/s Usman Enterprises 
64 ayoub New Shadbagh 
Lahore. 

        Suitable. According to the requirement of Bidding Documents. 

M/s. Arshad Amjad & Abid, 

16/2 Main Gulberg Lahore.  

        Suitable. According to the requirement of Bidding Documents. 



 

P a g e  | 3 

 

 

TECHNICAL EVELUATION REPORT 
                                          (AS PER RULE 35 OF PPRA 2004). 
 
Subject:- ADV. Tender No. 03/600-C-4/00-0/1-2021 opened on. 28-12-2021 for the        
                Procurement of Traction Rod Assembly = 50 Nos. 

Dated:- 07-04-2022 

Note:  Financial Bid of suitable bidder will be opened on.20-04-2022 at 10.30 hours in the visiting 

 room of CCP office. Please attend the opening ceremony of financial bids. Un-suitable bidders are        

 advise to collect their un-opened financial bids from HC/Tender opening on same day. 

 

OS.Tender. 

 

 HC Tender 

      Copy to:  

1. HC/EC For notice board. 

2. PPRA Website 

  

21. Name of Procuring Agency: 

 
Pakistan Railways, CCP Office. 

22. Method of Procurement:   Opened Advertised Tender through print media and 
websites of Pakistan Railways as well as PPRA.                                 

23. Title of Procurement: Traction Rod Assembly = 50 Nos 
24. Tender Inquiry No: 03/600-C-4/00-0/1-2021 
25. PPRA Ref No. TS465096E 

26. Date & time of Bid Closing: 27-12-2021 during office hours. 

27. Date & time of Bid Opening: 28-12-2021 (9.30 am).  

28. Nos of Bids Received: Three = 03  
29. Criteria for Bid Evaluation. According to tender terms & conditions. 

30. Details of Bid (s) Evaluation: At PP-02 & PP-06 of tender case. 

Name of Firms participated in the subject 
tender. 

Technical 
Evaluation 
carried out 

by consumer 
(CME/C&W).   

Rule/Regulation/SBD/Policy/Basis for 
Rejection/Acceptance as per Rule 35 

of PPRA Rules- 2004. 

M/s. Hashmi Engineers, 

Office No.7, 8, G.F Tariq Plaza, 65 Jahanzaib 

block, Allama Iqbal, Town, Lahore. 

Suitable According to the requirement of Bidding 

Documents. 

M/s. Junaid (PVT) Ltd, 
H.Office # 617, Sector A-1, Township Lahore.  

Un-Suitable  Firm failed to submit verifiable approval 
from OEM as a approve supplier and 
supply record of similar item of remaining 
2 rail road other than Pakistan Railways. 

M/s. Shah Rubber  
1-New Colony Begum 
Pura GT Road Lahore. 
 

Un-Suitable Firm quoted on FOR basis whereas 

tender floated on FOB basis only. 



 

P a g e  | 4 

 

 

TECHNICAL EVELUATION REPORT 
                                          (AS PER RULE 35 OF PPRA 2004). 
 
Subject:- ADV. Tender No. 03/1200W-D/00-0/1-2020 opened on. 19-01-2022 for the        
                Procurement of Axle Finished Machine = 48 Nos. 

Dated:- 08-04-2022 

Note: Financial Bids of suitable bidders will be opened on.15-04-2022 at 10.30 hours in the visiting 

 room of CCP office. Please attend the opening ceremony of financial bids. Un-suitable bidder is        

advised to collect his un-opened financial bid from HC/Tender opening on same day. 

 

 

 

OS.Tender. 

 

 HC Tender 

      Copy to:  

3. HC/EC For notice board. 

4. PPRA Website 

 

 

 

 

 

31. Name of Procuring Agency: 

 
Pakistan Railways, CCP Office. 

 32. Method of Procurement:   Opened Advertised Tender through print media and 
websites of Pakistan Railways as well as PPRA.                                 

 33. Title of Procurement: Axle Finished Machine  = 48 Nos 
 34. Tender Inquiry No: 03/1200W-D/00-0/1-2020 

 35. PPRA Ref No. TS467304E 

  36. Date & time of Bid Closing: 18-01-2022 during office hours. 

 37. Date & time of Bid Opening: 19-01-2022 (9.30 am).  

 38. Nos of Bids Received: Three = 03  
 39. Criteria for Bid Evaluation. According to tender terms & conditions. 

 40. Details of Bid (s) Evaluation: At PP-04 of tender case. 

Name of Firms participated in the subject 
tender. 

Technical 
Evaluation 
carried out 

by consumer 
(CME/C&W).   

Rule/Regulation/SBD/Policy/Basis for 
Rejection/Acceptance as per Rule 35 

of PPRA Rules- 2004. 

M/s Power Enterprises, (Pvt) Ltd 
 262-L, Model Town Extention, Lahore 

Suitable According to the requirement of Bidding 

Documents. 

M/s. Pemcon International 
Constructers (Pvt) Ltd. 
207 PECHS Community Hall & Office 
Complex, PECHS Block-2, Shahrah-e-0 
Quaideen, Karachi 

Un-Suitable The firm has submitted performa, invoice 

and warranty certificate from the CRRC 

Shandong company limited instead of 

the manufacrturer CRRC Yangtze 

Tongling China. 

M/s. Tradimpex (Pvt) Ltd, 
Room No.701,(7th Floor), 
Al-Qadeer Heights,1 Babar Block New 
Garden Town Lahore.  

Suitable According to the requirement of Bidding 

Documents. 



 

P a g e  | 5 

TECHNICAL EVELUATION REPORT 
                                          (AS PER RULE 35 OF PPRA 2004). 
 
Subject:- ADV. Tender No. 03/0003/00-0/1-2022 opened on. 24-03-2022 for the        
                Procurement of Tubeless Tyres with Nozzle etc. = 05 Items. 

Dated:- 07-04-2022 

Note: Financial Bids of suitable bidders will be opened on.15-04-2022 at 10.30 hours in the visiting 

 room of CCP office. Please attend the opening ceremony of financial bids. Un-suitable bidders are        

advised to collect their un-opened financial bids from HC/Tender opening on same day. 

 

 

 

OS.Tender. 

 

 HC Tender 

      Copy to:  

5. HC/EC For notice board. 

6. PPRA Website 

 

 

41. Name of Procuring Agency: 

 
Pakistan Railways, CCP Office. 

 42. Method of Procurement:   Opened Advertised Tender through print media and 
websites of Pakistan Railways as well as PPRA.                                 

 43. Title of Procurement: Tubeless Tyres with Nozzle etc. = 05 Items 
 44. Tender Inquiry No: 03/0003/00-0/1-2022 
 45. PPRA Ref No. TS474263E 

  46. Date & time of Bid Closing: 23-03-2022 during office hours. 

 47. Date & time of Bid Opening: 24-03-2022 (9.30 am).  

 48. Nos of Bids Received: Six = 06  
 49. Criteria for Bid Evaluation. According to tender terms & conditions. 

 50. Details of Bid (s) Evaluation: At PP-03 of tender case. 

Name of Firms participated in the subject 
tender. 

Technical 
Evaluation 
carried out 

by consumer 
(DGM).   

Rule/Regulation/SBD/Policy/Basis for 
Rejection/Acceptance as per Rule 35 

of PPRA Rules- 2004. 

M/s Sunny Enterprises, 

34-P Floor, Saddiq Trade center, 

Main Boulevard Gulberg-II, Lahore 

Un-Suitable  Firm declared technicaly un-suitable due 
to requirment of tyre is Yokuhoma or 
equivalent.  

M/s.Ansar Brothers,  

320, New market Landa 

Bazar Lahore 

Un-Suitable  Firm declared technicaly un-suitable due 
to requirment of tyre is Yokuhoma or 
equivalent.  

M/s. National Electric Center, 

Office No. 4, 2nd Floor, Imtiaz Chamber, 

85-A, Temple Road, Lahore 

Suitable According to the requirement of Bidding 

Documents. 

M/s. S&A Trading company, 

Flat No.503, 5th Floor, 

46-Empress Tower,  
Lahore 

Suitable According to the requirement of Bidding 

Documents. 

M/s AR Enterprises, 

1st Floor Al Sheikh Market Austrailia 

Chowk Near Railway station, Lahore. 

Un-Suitable  Firm declared technicaly un-suitable due 
to requirment of tyre is Yokuhoma or 
equivalent.  

M/s. O.K Agencies 
Near Post Office Shah Noor  
Multan Road Lahore 

Un-Suitable  Firm declared technicaly un-suitable due 
to requirment of tyre is Yokuhoma or 
equivalent.  



 

P a g e  | 6 

TECHNICAL EVELUATION REPORT 

                                          (AS PER RULE 35 OF PPRA 2004). 
 
Subject:- ADV. Tender No.03/600-C-II/01-0/1-2021 opened on. 01-02-2022 for the       
Procurement of Reversable Tip Carbide = 2000 Nos. 

Dated:- 07-04-2022 

Note: Financial Bids of suitable bidders will be opened on.12-04-2022 at 10.30 hours in the visiting 

 room of CCP office. Please attend the opening ceremony of financial bids. 

 

 

 

OS.Tender. 

 

 HC Tender 

      Copy to:  

7. HC/EC For notice board. 

8. PPRA Website 

 

 

 

51. Name of Procuring Agency: 

 
Pakistan Railways, CCP Office. 

 52. Method of Procurement:   Opened Advertised Tender through print media and 
websites of Pakistan Railways as well as PPRA.                                 

 53. Title of Procurement: Reversable Tip Carbide = 2000 Nos 
 54. Tender Inquiry No: 03/600-C/00-0/1-2021 
 55. PPRA Ref No. TS469834E 

  56. Date & time of Bid Closing: 31-01-2022 during office hours. 

 57. Date & time of Bid Opening: 01-02-2022 (9.30 am).  

 58. Nos of Bids Received: Three = 03  
 59. Criteria for Bid Evaluation. According to tender terms & conditions. 

 60. Details of Bid (s) Evaluation: At PP-02 & PP-05 to PP-07 of tender case. 

Name of Firms participated in the 
subject tender. 

Technical 
Evaluation 

carried out by 
consumer 

(CME/C&W).   

Rule/Regulation/SBD/Policy/Basis for 
Rejection/Acceptance as per Rule 35 

of PPRA Rules- 2004. 

M/s.Ansar Brothers,  

320, New market Landa 

Bazar Lahore 

Suitable According to the requirement of Bidding 
Documents. 

M/s Usman Enterprises 
64 ayoub New Shadbagh 
Lahore 

Suitable According to the requirement of Bidding 

Documents. 

M/s.International Trading Corporation, 

Suite No.2, 2nd Floor Empress House, 28 

Empress Road Lahore 

 

Suitable According to the requirement of Bidding 

Documents. 


